

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021**

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha Maryadit ... Petitioner
Versus
Department of Fisheries and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Zaman Ali, for Petitioner.
Mrs. Sharmila Deshmukh, for Respondent No.5.
Mr. Saket Mone with Mr. Subit Chakrabarti i/by Vidhii Partners, for Respondent No.8.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

DATE: 22nd JUNE, 2021

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 3rd July, 2021, first on board.
2. Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate, is appointed as 'Amicus Curiae' to assist the Court in the above Writ Petition. A complete set of papers along with a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the Advocate for the Petitioner to Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate. The Respondents who have not filed their Affidavits in Reply, shall file the same within a period of one week from today and the Advocate for the Petitioner will in turn, forward the same to the learned Amicus Curiae.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)