

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha Maryadit ... Petitioner

Versus

Department of Fisheries, Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Zaman Ali for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.I.Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Ms. M.P.Thakur, AGP for the State.

Ms.Sharmila Deshmukh a/w. Ms. Jaya Bagwe for MCZMA.

Mr.Saket Mone a/w. Mr.Subit Chakrabarty i/b. Vidhi Partners for MSRDC.

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Adv. Amicus Curiae assisted by Mr.Aditya Pimple,
Mr.Siddharth Joshi, Mr. Rohit Bandekar.

Mr.Rajendra Jadhav, Joint Commissioner Fisheries, present.

Mr.Anand Palav, A.C.F. Thane – Palghar, present.

Mr.Rahul Jadhvar, Deputy Engineer, MSRDC, present.

Mr.Shankar Jagtap, Executive Engineer, MSRDC, present.

Mr.Harish Sutar, Chairman of the Petitioner, present.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 16TH JULY, 2021

P.C. :

Stand over to 23rd July, 2021 at 04.00 p.m. in Court No. 20.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)