

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha Maryadit ... Petitioner

Versus

Department of Fisheries, Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl. G.P. for the State.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND**MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.****DATED : SEPTEMBER 23, 2021.****P.C. :-**Stand over to 28th September, 2021 at 2.30 p.m.**(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)****(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**