

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha Maryadit..PETITIONER
Thr. H.r. Sutar

V/S

Department Of Fisheries Thr. Commissioner Qf.RESPONDENT
Fisheries And Ors

Adv. Zaman Ali for Petitioner

Mr A.I.Patel Addil G.P. For State.

Ms Sharmila Deshmukh for R,No. 5

Mr Saket Mone i/b Vidhi partners for R. 8.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.J. KATHAWALLA
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 28th September, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/09/2021 (at 02.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)