

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha Maryadit ... Petitioner

Versus

Department of Fisheries, Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Zaman Ali for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, GP alongwith Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. for the State.

Mws. Anchita Nair instructed by Ms. Sharmila Deshmukh for Respondent No.5 - MCZMA.

Mr. Saket Mone alongwith Mr. Subit Chakrabarty and Mr. Shrey Shah instructed by Vidhii Partners for MSRDC.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND

MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : OCTOBER 28, 2021.

P.C. :-

Stand over to 29th October, 2021.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)