

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 757 OF 2022**

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sakhari Sanstha Maryadit .. Petitioner

Versus

Department of Fisheries & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Zaman Ali for the Petitioner
 - Mr. P.P. Kakade, Government Pleader a/w Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. for the State
 - Ms. Jaya Bagwe a/w Ms. Archita Naik i/by Ms. Sharmila Deshmukh for Respondent No. 5
 - Ms. Meenaz Kakalia for the Applicant in IA 880/22
 - Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate a/w G.R. Thombare for the Applicant in IA 757/22
 - Mr. Saket Mone a/w Mr. Subit Chakrabarti and Mr. Devansh Shah i/by Vidhi Partners for Respondent No. 8 - MSRDC
 - Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate - Amicus Curiae a/w Mr. Rohil Bandekar and Mr. Siddharth Joshi
 - Ms. Meelan Topkar i/by Dr. Ramkumar, Scientist in charge CMFRI Mumbai Region

.....
**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2022

P.C.:

. At the request of Mr. Saket Mone, Advocate appearing for Respondent No. 8 - MSRDC, stand over to **25th February, 2022**. To be placed first on board.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2022.02.24
17:54:01
+0530