

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 757 OF 2022**

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sakhari Sanstha Maryadit .. Petitioner
Versus
Department of Fisheries & Ors. .. Respondents

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2022

**SUO MOTU SPEAKING TO THE MINUTES
OF THE ORDER DATED 25TH FEBRUARY, 2022**

. On page No.2, 'Prothonotary and Senior Master' be corrected to read
as 'Registrar, Judicial I.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2022.02.26
14:23:00 +0530