

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha ...Petitioners
Maryadit & Ors.

Versus

Department of Fisheries & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021**

Paramparik Machimmar Bachao Kruti ...Applicants
Samiti & Anr.

Versus

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha ...Petitioners
Maryadit & Ors.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 757 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021**

Akhil Maharashtra Macchimar Bachao Kruti...Applicant
Samiti

Versus

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha ...Petitioners

Maryadit & Ors.

Mr. Zaman Ali for Petitioner.

Mr. Ghanshyam Thombare for Applicant in IA.

Mr. A.I. Patel, AGP for State

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Mr. Subit Chakrabarti i/by Vidhii Partners for Respondent no. 8.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 9TH JUNE 2022

P.C. :

1. It is submitted that interim report has been received and the final report is to be filed.
2. Place the matter on 1st July 2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)