

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 2016 of 2021

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha Maryadit ... Petitioner  
v/s.

Department of Fisheries, Maharashtra & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Zaman Ali, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.P.Kakade, AGP a/w. A.I. Patel, Addl.GP, for the State.

Mr. Meenaz Kakalia, Advocate for Intervenor.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Saket Mone, Mr. Subit Chakrabarti, Mr. Devansh Shah and Mr. Abhay Jariwalla i/b. Vidhi Partners for Respondent No.8.

CORAM : S.V. Gangapurwala &  
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.

27<sup>th</sup> July 2022

P.C.

Leave to add Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai as a party.

Issue notice to added party, returnable on 8<sup>th</sup> September 2022.

Hamdast allowed.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(S.V.Gangapurwala, J)