

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha
Maryadit through H.R. Sutar ... Petitioner
V/s.
Department of Fisheries through
Commissioner of Fisheries and Ors. ... Respondents

***with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 757 OF 2022
in
WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021***

Akhil Maharashtra Macchimar Kruti Samiti ... Applicant
V/s.
Mariyari Macchimaar Sahkari Sanstha
Maryadit through H.R. Sutar ... Respondents

***with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2022
in
WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021***

Paramparik Macchimar Bachao Kruti Samiti
Through Authorised Ramesh Koli and Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
Mariyari Macchimaar Sahkari Sanstha
Maryadit through President H.R. Sutar & Ors. ... Respondents

***with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19487 OF 2022
in***

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Girgol Joki Rodricks and Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Mariyari Macchimaar Sahkari Sanstha
Maryadit through President H.R. Sutar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Zaman Ali for the Petitioner
Mr. Saket Mone with Mr. Subit Chakrabarti and Mr. Devansh Shah
i/b. Vidhi Partners for the Respondent No.8
Ms. Jaya Bagwe with Mr. Ashwin Umrikar for Respondent No.5
Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 7 SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the parties are unclear about the position as to the Roster. Registry to examine the subject matter and place the Petition before the appropriate bench.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.