

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha Maryadit ...Petitioner
Thr. H.R. Sutar

Versus

Department of Fisheries Through Commissioner ...Respondents
Of Fisheries & Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 757 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19487 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.12.01
10:55:55 +0530

Mr Zaman Ali, for the Petitioner (through V. C.).
Mr AI Patel, Addl. GP, with Ashwini A Purav, AGP, for the
Respondent-State
Adv Rauja Shaikh, i/b Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Applicant in
IA/19487/2022.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED: 28TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr Zaman Ali, learned counsel appeared through VC for the
Petitioner. Due to poor quality of the audio, list these matters again
on 15th December 2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)