

LSP

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Mariyayi Macchimaar Sahkari Sanstha ...Petitioners
Maryadit Thr. H. R. Sutar

Versus

Department of Fisheries Thr. Commissioner of ...Respondents
Fisheries and Ors.

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Paramparik Macchimaar Bachao ...Applicants
Kruti Samiti Thr. Authorised Ramesh Koli and
Anr.

Versus

Mariyayi Macchimaar Sahkari ...Respondents
Sanstha Maryadit Thr. President H. R. Sutar and
Others.

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19487 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Girgol Joki Roodricks and Ors. ...Applicants
Versus

Mariyayi Macchimaar Sahkari ...Respondents
Sanstha Maryadit Thr. President H. R. Sutar and
Others.

ALONGWITH

SEEMA
KSHITIJ
YELKAR
Digitally signed
by SEEMA
KSHITIJ
YELKAR
Date:
2025.12.17
10:49:44
+0530

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 757 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2016 OF 2021

Akhil Maharashtra Macchimaar Kruti Samiti ...Applicant
Versus
Mariyayi Macchimaar Sahkari ...Respondents
Sanstha Maryadit Thr. President H. R. Sutar

None for the Petitioners

**Mr. Saket Mone, Mr. Subit Chakrabarti, Ms. Khushnumah Banerjee,
Ms. Aashka Vora i/by Vidhi Partner, Advocate for the
Respondent No 8-MSRDC**

**Mr. A. I. Patel Addl. GP a/w Smt. A. A. Purav, AGP for the
Respondent-State.**

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 15th December 2025.

PC:-

1. None appears for the Applicants. Mr. Mone, the learned counsel appears for the Respondent No.8 and submits that report as called form Tata Institute of Social Sciences is not yet received by him.

2. Be that as it may, let this matter be listed again on **02nd February 2026**. In the meanwhile, Report be served upon him.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)