

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

DESIGNED & PRINTED BY MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
PHONE: 98220 46 10/07/22

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19487 OF 2022****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.880 OF 2022****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.757 OF 2022**

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahakari .. Petitioner
Sanstha Maryadit through H.R.Sutar

Versus

Department of Fisheries through .. Respondents
Commissioner of Fisheries & Ors.

...

Mr.Zaman Ali for the Petitioner.

Mr.Saket Mone with Ms.Aashka Vora i/b Vidhii Partners for
the Respondent No.8-MSRDC.

Ms.Jaya Bagwe for the Respondent No.5-MCZMA.

Mr.A.I. Patel, Additional Government Pleader with
Smt.Vrishali Raje, A.G.P. for the State/Respondent.

Mr.Rauf Shaikh i/b Mr.Yuvraj Narvankar for the Applicant in
IA/19487/22.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 04th FEBRUARY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. As directed by order dated 02/05/2025, Tata Institute of
Social Sciences, Mumbai has furnished its report on

21/11/2025. The said report is placed before us. However, the Petitioner and the counsel representing the other Respondents have not received the copy of the report and, therefore, the matter cannot proceed.

We, therefore, request Dr.Geetanjay Sahu, who has marked his appearance on-line and has prepared the report, to furnish the soft copy of the report to the counsel for the Petitioner, who shall in turn forward it to the other concerned. Let the learned counsel for the Petitioner forward his E-mail ID to Dr.Sahu and he shall ensure compliance within a period of one week from today.

Pursuant to the report being received within a period of one week, the counsel for the Petitioner as well as the Government Advocate representing the Government Authorities are also permitted to file their response to the said report within a period of two weeks thereafter.

2. List on **10th March, 2026**. To be listed on Supplementary Board.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)