

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19487 of 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.880 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.757 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021**

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari

Sanstha Maryadit

....Petitioner

V/S

Department of Fisheries & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr.Zaman Ali for the Petitioner.

Ms.Rutuja Bhor a/w Ms.Radhika Kurdukar i/b Mr.Yuvraj Narvankar for the Applicants in IA NO.19487/2022..

Mr.A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Ms.S.A. Prabhune, AGP for State.

Ms.Jaya Bagwe for Respondent No.5-MCZMA.

Mr.Saket Mone a/w Ms.Aashka Vora i/b Vidhii Partners for Respondent NO.8-MSRDC.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1 On the report from the Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai, being served upon the learned counsel for the Petitioner, some more time is sought.

2 By way of indulgence, we are inclined to grant some more time as prayed for, but we make it clear that on the next date of hearing the mater shall be finally worked out.

List on 01/04/2026 on Supplementary Board.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]