

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19487 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.880 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.757 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021**

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari

Sanstha Maryadit

....Petitioner

V/S

Department of Fisheries & Ors.

....Respondents

WITH

(SR.NO.906)

WRIT PETITION NO.6911 OF 2022

Dilip Pandurang Koli & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr.Zaman Ali for the Petitioners in both the Petitions.

Ms.Jaya Bagwe for MCZMA in both the Petitions.

Mr.Asif Patel, Addl. GP a/w Ms.Savita Prabhune, AGP for State in WP No.2016/2021.

Mr.A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Mr.Karan S. Thorat, B Panel Counsel for State in WP No.6911/2022.

Mr.Yuvraj Narvankar a/w Ms.Rutuja Bhor for Applicants in IA No. 19487/2022.

Mr.Subit Chakrabarti a/w Ms.Aashka Vora i/b Vidhii Partners for Respondent No.8 MSRDC in WP No.2016/2021.

Mr.Niranjana Shimpi for Respondent-Union of India in WP No.6911/2022.

Mr.G.S. Hegde, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.P.M. Bhansali for Respondent-CIDCO in WP No.6911/2022.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1 The learned counsel Mr. Subit Chakrabarti representing MSRDC is ready with an Affidavit responding to the report of Tata Institute of Social Sciences (TISS) filed before the Court and he undertake to file the Affidavit within a day or two. He also inform that since consideration of the prayer in the petition would have large scale implications, the learned Advocate General would be addressing the Court on the issue.

At his request, we direct listing of the Petition on 15/04/2026 at 3.00 p.m.

2 Though the learned counsel for the Petitioner request that WP No.6911/2022 which is listed today at Sr.No.906 also be tagged alongwith the present Petition, without pronouncing the connect between the two Petitions, we direct WP No.6911/2022 to be listed on the same day i.e. on 15/04/2026 at 3.00 p.m.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]