

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13834 OF 2025***

Koperkhairane Machhimaar Sarkari
Society Maryadit ...Petitioner
Versus
Department of Fisheries, Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021***

Mariyayi Machhimaar Sahkari Sanstha Maryadit
Through its President
Harishchandra Rajaram Sutar ...Petitioner
Versus
Department of Fisheries, Maharashtra
Through the Commissioner of Fisheries and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.757 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.880 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19487 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2016 OF 2021***

Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/b Ms. Pooja Gupta for the Petitioner in WP/13834/2025.

Mr. Zaman Ali for the Petitioner in WP/2016/2021.

Mr. B. V. Samant with Ms. S. A. Prabhune, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State in WP/13834/2025.

Ms. Jaya Bagwe for the MCZMA.

Mr. Milind Sathe, Advocate General with Mr. Saket Mone, Mr. Subit Chakrabarti and Ms. Aashka Vora i/b Vidhii Partners for MSRDC.

Mr. Asif I. Patel with Mr. Karan S. Thorat, 'B' Panel for the Respondent-State in WP/2016/2021.

*CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.*

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 5th May 2026. To be listed at the Bottom of the Board.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.